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 24.   CONTRACT TARIFFS 
 
24.2 CONTRACT NO. 06-042 
 

DESCRIPTION: Contract for a Self-Healing Network Service 
 (SHNS) OC12 Ring 
 
CONTRACT AVAILABILITY: Effective from July 21, 2006, through 
 August 20, 2006. 
 
CONTRACT  
EXPIRATION DATE: 60-Months 
 
AVAILABLE MSAS: MSAs identified in Section 23 

 
This contract is for a 3-Node Self-Healing Network Service (SHNS) OC12 Ring 
purchased on a 60-month Pricing Plan set forth in Sections 15 and 17, preceding. 
Monthly rates for the entire 60-months will be frozen from Company initiated 
rate changes and all nonrecurring rates will be waived. 
 
Exception:  SHNS Ports are billed on a monthly basis and not available under 
fixed period pricing plan rates (i.e. these rates are not frozen).  Those rate 
elements will be billed at the current month-to-month port rates both recurring 
and nonrecurring, as set forth in Sections 15 and 17, preceding. 
 
The following eligibility criteria must be met in order to receive this Contract 
Offer: 
 
• The customer’s service must be located in the Greeley, CO MSA. 
 
• The customer’s 3-Node SHNS OC12 Ring must bill a minimum of $19,500.00 

per month. 
 
When the entire service or a portion of the service is disconnected prior to the 
expiration of the fixed period service rate plan then Termination Liability and 
Waiver Charges (TLA) as set forth in Section 15, preceding, will apply. 
 

 
 
 (N)
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 (N)
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 24.   CONTRACT TARIFFS 
 
24.2 CONTRACT NO. 06-043 
 

DESCRIPTION: GeoMax Service with an Overlay of Synchronous 
 Service Transport (SST) OC12. 
 
CONTRACT AVAILABILITY: Effective from July 21, 2006, through August 21, 
 2006. 
 
CONTRACT  
EXPIRATION DATE: 60-Months 
 
AVAILABLE MSAS: MSAs identified in Section 23 

 
This is a contract for one GeoMax Service with an overlay of Synchronous 
Service Transport (SST) OC12 circuits purchased on a new 60-month Pricing 
Plan.  The GeoMax Service with the SST OC12 overlay will be billed at the 
discounted monthly recurring rates set forth below.  All nonrecurring charges 
will be billed at the respective 60-month rates set forth in Section 7 and 17, 
preceding.  Monthly rates for the entire 60-months will be frozen from Company-
initiated rate changes and all nonrecurring rates will be waived. 
 
Exception:  SST Ports are billed on a monthly basis and not available under fixed 
period pricing plan rates (i.e. these rates are not frozen).  Those rate elements will 
be billed at the current month-to-month port rates both recurring and 
nonrecurring, as set forth in Sections 7 and 17, preceding. 
 
Discounted Monthly Rates for one GeoMax Services with an Overlay of SST 
OC12 Circuits: 

 
• Monthly Recurring Rates $70,106.03 
 

The following eligibility criterion must be met in order to receive this Contract 
Offer: 
 
• Customer’s service must be located in the Minneapolis-St. Paul, MN MSA, 

7th Avenue, MPLSMN07 and Minneapolis, MPLSMNDT. 
 
 
 

 
 
 (N)
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 (N)
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 24.   CONTRACT TARIFFS 
 
24.2 CONTRACT NO. 06-043 (Cont’d) 
 

• The customer must upgrade an existing SHNS service to a new GeoMax/SST 
Service with five premise nodes and two CO nodes and sign a new 60-month 
term agreement. 

 
When the entire service or a portion of the service is disconnected prior to the 
expiration of the fixed period service rate plan then Termination Liability and 
Waiver Charges (TLA) as set forth in Section 7, preceding, will apply. 
 

 
 
 (N)
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 (N)
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 24.   CONTRACT TARIFFS 
 
24.2 CONTRACT NO. 06-044 
 

DESCRIPTION: GeoMax Services 
 
CONTRACT AVAILABILITY: Effective from July 21, 2006, through August 21, 
 2006. 
 
CONTRACT  
EXPIRATION DATE: 36-Months 
 
AVAILABLE MSAS: MSAs identified in Section 23 

 
This is a contract for two GeoMax Services purchased on a new 36-month 
Pricing Plan.  The GeoMax Services will be billed at the discounted monthly 
recurring rates set forth below.  All nonrecurring charges will be billed at the 
respective 36-month rates set forth in Section 7 and 17, preceding.  Monthly rates 
for the entire 36-months will be frozen from Company-initiated rate changes and 
all nonrecurring rates will be waived. 
 
Discounted Monthly Rates for two GeoMax Services: 

 
• Monthly Recurring Rates $16,050.00 
 

The following eligibility criterion must be met in order to receive this Contract 
Offer: 
 
• The customer’s service must be located in the Portland-Vancouver, OR MSA: 

Capital, PTLDOR69. 
 
• The service configuration must consist of two premise nodes, two 10 Gigabit 

Ethernet Ports and two 2.125 GIG Fiber Channel Ports. 
 
• The customer’s total spend over the 36-month term must be a minimum of 

$577,800.00 
 
When the entire service or a portion of the service is disconnected prior to the 
expiration of the fixed period service rate plan then Termination Liability and 
Waiver Charges (TLA) as set forth in Section 7, preceding, will apply. 
 
 

 
 
 (N)
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 (N)
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